the Nomination Committee of the Board of Directors since 21 January 2009.

There was no new appointment or removal of other senior management.

4. EMPLOYEES

As at the end of 2008, the Company had a total of 43,014 employees, of whom 39,031 were workers

at production lines, 376 were sales representatives, 4,224 were technicians, 283 were financial

staff and 3,324 were managerial staff. There were 11.04% of employees who had postgraduate

qualifications or above. The number of resigned or retired staff for whom the Company was

responsible for pensions amounted to 21,550.

MAANSHAN IRON & STEEL COMPANY LIMITED 72

Movements in Share Capital and Shareholders

1. SHARE MOVEMENTS

(1) Table on Share Movements

During the reporting period, the second exercise of “馬鋼 CWB1” warrants was completed

and the movements in the Company’s shares are as follows:

Unit: Shares
Prior to the

current movements Current movements (+, –) After current movements

   Increase/

   decrease in

   holdings by

   Issue of   Transferred   substantial

Number   new shares  Bonus  from  State share  shareholders   Number

of shares  (%)  (Note)  share  reserves  reform  (±)  Sub-total  of shares  (%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 3,830,571,658  56.68  –  –  –  –  55,857,927  55,857,927  3,886,429,585  50.47

1. State-owned shares 3,830,560,000  56.68  –  –  –  –  –  –  3,830,560,000  49.47

2. State-owned legal person shares –  –  –  –  –  –  55,857,927  55,857,927  55,857,927  0.73

3. Other domestic shares

  Including:

  Shares owned by domestic

   legal persons –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

  Shares owned by domestic

   natural persons 11,658  0.0002  –  –  –  –  –  –  11,658  0.0002

4. Foreign owned shares

  Including:

  Shares owned by foreign

   legal persons –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

  Shares owned by foreign

   natural persons –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

II. Shares not subject to

   selling restrictions 2,927,980,058  43.32  942,129,470  –  –  –  –55,857,927  886,271,543  3,814,251,601  49.53

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 1,195,050,058  17.68  942,129,470  –  –  –  –55,857,927  886,271,543  2,081,321,601  27.03

2. Domestic listed foreign shares –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

3. Foreign listed foreign shares 1,732,930,000  25.64  –  –  –  –  –  –  1,732,930,000  22.50

4. Others –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

III. Total number of shares 6,758,551,716  100  942,129,470  –  –  –  –  942,129,470  7,700,681,186  100

Note: The second exercise of “馬鋼 CWB1” warrants took place.

2008 ANNUAL REPORT 73

Movements in Share Capital and Shareholders (Continued)

(2) Table on Movement of Shares with Selling Restrictions

Unit: Shares
Number of

shares subject Number of Number of Number of

to selling shares shares shares subject

restrictions with selling with selling to selling

as at restrictions restrictions restrictions as Reasons Date of relief

the beginning relieved increased at the end for selling of selling

Name of shareholder of the year during the year during the year of the year restrictions restrictions